

Rawdon Court Leeds Road Rawdon Leeds LS19 6AX T: 0113 2506614

To Whom It May Concern,

www.marshallwooldridge.com 28TH October 2024

Our Client: Holmeswood Services Limited

As the insurance broker acting on behalf of Holmeswood Services Limited, please accept this letter as confirmation that the insurance covers detailed below are in force.

Employers and Public/Products Liability

Insurer:	Lloyd's via Self Assured Underwriting Agencies Ltd
Policy number:	SALSALIA/J163929/0639/19
Cover period:	27 th October 2024 to 26 th October 2025
EL Indemnity limit (£):	10,000,000
PL Indemnity limit (£):	5,000,000

Contractors Plant

Insurer:	NMU
Policy number:	EP230017007
Cover period:	27 th October 2024 to 26 th October 2025
Hired in Plant (£):	30,000
Own Plant (£):	6,000

Machinery Movement

Insurer:	NMU
Policy number:	EP230017007
Cover period:	27 th October 2024 to 26 th October 2025
	250,000
Any one Accident Limit	, '
(£):	

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of cover in place on the date of issue. The full details of the above policy, including terms and conditions, are provided in the respective policy documentation. The expiry date given is the expected expiry date of the policy. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled at any time, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such. This document does not in any way change cover provided to the insured.

Please contact us if you require any further information

Yours sincerely



Marshall Wooldridge is a trading name of Brown & Brown Insurance Brokers (UK) Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (Reference Number 745618). Registered in England and Wales with number

09850559. Registered office: 7th Floor, Corn Exchange, 55 Mark Lane, London, EC3R 7NE. Registered VAT number: 201

Helen Farrar

Commercial Account Handler

Telephone: 01133911281

Email: helen.farrar@marswool.com



A: 1 Great Tower Street London, EC3R 5AA T: 0207 183 5562

E: info@konsileo.com
W: www.konsileo.com

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Insured: Holmeswood Services Ltd

Business Description: HAULAGE

This letter is to confirm that in our capacity as insurance brokers to the above-named, we arrange the following insurances in the name of Holmeswood Services Ltd

Address: Unit 15 Hill Top Farm, Whitehall Road, Birkenshaw, BD11 2LH

We act as insurance brokers to the above client and in this capacity can provide brief details of their **Motor Fleet Insurance**

Insurer: Aviva Insurance Limited
 Policy Number: 97MF18148934
 Period: 17-Jul-2024 - 17-Jul-2025
 Territorial Limits: United Kingdom

• Limit of Indemnity: £20,000,000 Third party property damage Hire and

reward Comprehensive **Excess:** £500.00

We act as insurance brokers to the above client and in this capacity can provide brief details of their **Goods in Transit Insurance**

Insurer: Royal & Sun Alliance Insurance plc

Policy Number: PVG121613105
 Period: 17-Jul-2024 - 17-Jul-2025
 Territorial Limits: United Kingdom

 Limit of Indemnity: Road Haulage associations (2024) or earlier ediotions - £3,000 per tonne CMR (UK) 8.33 SDRs per Kilo - £350,000 Vehicle limit - £350,000 Event Limit -

£500,000 Excess: £250.00

This document is provided for information only and cover is subject to Insurer's policy terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions. Cover may also be subject to cancellation provisions and warranties. The issuance of this document does not make the person or organization to whom it has been issued an additional insured and confers no rights upon the recipient, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of insurance between the Insured and Insurers. Without prejudice to the foregoing no assurance is given by us to the adequacy or otherwise of the limit of liability under the insurance policies. Nor do we express any view or assume any liability as to the solvency or future ability to pay of any of the insurance companies with whom

the insurance policies have been placed. In each case you must rely upon your own assessment of such matters. We cannot comment as to whether the client has done or omitted to do anything which has rendered or may render any policy of insurance [including the insurance policies noted in this document] taken out by it or by any other person in relation to any of the client's assets void or voidable and you must similarly rely upon your own enquiries in this respect. Konsileo (Trading) Ltd do not accept any liability or responsibility to any Third Party [including, but not limited to, any person to who this document is addressed to] in respect of the information provided nor do Konsileo (Trading) Ltd have any obligation to advise any changes to or cancellation of the insurances described. This letter shall be governed by and shall be construed in accordance with English Law and the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction. We trust that this information is sufficient for your purposes, however, should you require additional details then this can be provided upon agreement from our client. Konsileo (Trading) Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Our Financial Services Register number is 748287. Registered Office: 71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden, London, WC2H 9JQ. Registered in England No. 10100499.